

CORPORATE DETAILS

CONTACT DETAILS

ASX Code: MWE

Info@mawsonwest.com.au www.mawsonwest.com.au



10 June 2009

MWE SHAREHOLDING POST DELISTING

Please note that the securities of the company will be suspended at the close of business today, 10 June 2009, and will be removed from the official list of the ASX Limited at close of business on Wednesday, 17 June 2009, under listing rule 17.11.

Computershare Limited will remain custodian of the MWE share register. If any shareholder has a query please phone the Computershare help line 1300 557 010 or contact the company via the email address given below.

All shareholders will receive MWE Shareholder Certificates printed with a "C" No. from Computershare before the end of June showing their holding at close of business on 10 June 2009 (last trading day).

CHESS sponsored shareholders will receive a statement at the end of the month from their broker showing their CHESS holding as zero. This CHESS holding has been replaced by the MWE Shareholder Certificate.

ISSUER sponsored shareholders will receive a statement with their MWE Shareholder Certificate from Computershare before the end of the month showing their ISSUER sponsored holding as zero. This ISSUER holding is replaced by the MWE Shareholder Certificate.

There will be NO change to your shareholding, - it will remain the same as it is at present, and your rights and entitlements will be protected under the Corporations Law and the company's constitution.

The company will maintain the website to keep shareholders informed and will send out notices when required and emails with any significant news.

If any shareholder wishes to receive company news by email please send email addresses to info@mawsonwest.com.au .

Yours faithfully

Glenn Zamudio Company Secretary